

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).7434/2010

B.S.N.L.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHYAM TELELINKS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title and with office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashank Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Nijhawan, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for amendment of cause title is allowed.
Let fresh memo of parties be filed within a week's time.

(Hemalatha Mohan)
Sr.P.A.

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master